PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the IDENTITY OF THE STATE WHERE THE ASSIGNEE WAS FORMED TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 035813 Frame 0633. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO FC MEYER PACKAGING LLC FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ARTHUR BARYSHYAN	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FC MEYER PACKAGING LLC
Street Address:	108 MAIN STREET
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	27519

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 8322410
Email: hess.ip@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. HESS
Address Line 1: 422 DRYSTACK WAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT J. HESSSIGNATURE:/robert hess/DATE SIGNED:09/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=14733474-7#page1.tif

source=14733474PatentCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0064

504531649

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ARTHUR BARYSHYAN	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FC MEYER PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	108 MAIN STREET	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-356-0727

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 9 MIRAMAR LANE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HESS
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Die cut scored coated divider_MAB signed_6-8-15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0065

Application No. 14/733,474

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Matthew Arthur Baryshyan Assignee: FC Meyer Packaging LLC

Title of invention: DIE CUT, SCORED AND COATED BOARD DIVIDER

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Arthur Baryshyan, a resident of New York and whose mailing address is 15 Kim Lane, Stormville, New York 12582, have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in the accompanying United States patent application entitled DIE CUT, SCORED AND COATED BOARD DIVIDER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the accompanying US patent application entitled DIE CUT, SCORED AND COATED BOARD DIVIDER, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Matthew Arthur Baryshyan

RECORDED: 09/04/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0066